171
Cisco 7000 Series
This chapter provides information on the Cisco 7000 series routers. The information is
organized into the following sections:
• Product Overview
• Standard Features
• Options
— Processors

you buy Cisco IOS Release 11.0 and want to upgrade to Release 11.1 (you already have
11.0 ROMs, but do not have Flash memory).
— MEM-RP-FLC8M= or MEM-RP-FLC16M=
— Software on diskette (SW-G7-xxxx) or from a TFTP server
NOTE
Note The Flash memory card for the RP is Intel Series 2+. This is the same Flash memory
card used for the RSP7000, RSP1, and RSP2. The Flash memory card is interchangeable;
however, the specific product numbers mentioned here must be used because the RP
products include a special metal sleeve that is necessary for installing a Flash memory
device in the RP. When using an RP-formatted Flash memory card in an RSP-based system,
reformatting is required; for formatting instructions, refer to the documentation that ships
with the Flash memory card.
Description Product Number
8-MB Flash memory card with sleeve (installed in system) MEM-RP-FLC8M
8-MB Flash memory card with sleeve (spare) MEM-RP-FLC8M=
16-MB Flash memory card with sleeve (installed in system) MEM-RP-FLC16M
16-MB Flash memory card with metal sleeve (spare) MEM-RP-FLC16M=
Cisco 7000 Series
183
RSP7000 Flash Memory Cards

The RSP7000 Flash memory card is available in 8-, 16-, or 20-MB densities. The card is
an Intel Series 2+ Flash memory card, which conforms with the PCMCIA format. The
Flash memory card that is shipped with the RSP7000 contains a software image; the same
Flash memory card that is ordered as a spare is shipped blank and must be formatted
before use. Table 76 lists RSP7000 Flash memory card product numbers and descriptions.
Table 76 Cisco 7000 Series RSP7000 Flash Memory Cards
RSP7000 Memory Options
Be default, the RSP7000 is shipped with16 MB of DRAM.Table 77 describes additional
memory options. For configuration information, see the section “DRAM Guidelines” in
the chapter “Configuration Guidelines for the Cisco 7000 Family.”
Table 77 Cisco 7000 Series RSP DRAMs
1. Spares are shipped blank and unformatted.
Description Product Number
8-MB Flash memory card (default, shipped with RSP7000) MEM-RSP-FLC8M
8-MB Flash memory card (spare) MEM-RSP-FLC8M=1
16-MB Flash memory card (installed in system) MEM-RSP-FLC16M
16-MB Flash memory card (spare) MEM-RSP-FLC16M=1
20-MB Flash memory card (installed in system) MEM-RSP-FLC20M
20-MB Flash memory card (spare) MEM-RSP-FLC20M=1
Description Product Numbers SIMM Quantity SIMM Size
8-MB DRAM (spare) MEM-RSP-8M= 2 4-MB SIMMs
16-MB DRAM (spare) MEM-RSP-16M= 2 8-MB SIMMs
32-MB DRAM (installed in system) MEM-RSP-32M 2 16-MB SIMMs
32-MB DRAM (spare) MEM-RSP-32M= 2 16-MB SIMMs
64-MB DRAM (installed in system) MEM-RSP-64M 2 32-MB SIMMs
64-MB DRAM (spare) MEM-RSP-64M= 2 32-MB SIMMs
128-MB DRAM (installed in system) MEM-RSP-128M 4 32-MB SIMMs
128-MB DRAM (spare) MEM-RSP-128M= 4 32-MB SIMMs
Cisco 7000 Series
184
Interface Processors